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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of Evergy Kansas Central, Inc 
and Evergy Kansas Metro Filing Tariffs to 
Update Retail Energy Cost Adjustment 
(RECA) for Evergy Kansas Central, Inc., 
Energy Cost Adjustment (ECA) for Evergy 
Kansas Metro and the Parallel Generation 
Rider (PGR) Tariffs for Evergy Kansas 
Central, Inc. 

) 
) 
) 
) Docket No. 25-EKCE-205-TAR 
) 
) 
) 
) 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF COUNSEL FOR CURB 

David W. Nickel hereby notifies the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas 

and all interested parties that he is withdrawing as counsel for the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 

(CURB) in the above-captioned docket. Joseph R. Astrab and Todd E. Love remain counsel of 

record for CURB. 

Respectfully submitted, 

fiJ« Id i/41iif2 
David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel #11170 
Todd E. Love, Attomey #13445 
Joseph R. Astrab, Attorney #26414 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW A1Towhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
(785) 271-3200 
david.nickel@ks.gov 
todd.love@ks.gov 
joseph.astrab@ks.gov 



STATE OF KANSAS 

COUNTY OF SHAWNEE 

VERIFICATION 

) 
) 
) 

ss: 

I, David W. Nickel, oflawful age and being first duly sworn upon my oath, state that I am an 
attorney for the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board; that I have read and am familiar with the above 
and foregoing document and attest that the statements therein are true and c01Tect to the best of my 
knowledge, infonnation, and belief. 

David W. Nickel 

'J nJ 
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this_.?-~- day of January, 2025. 

Ii\ • DELLA J. SMITH 
~ Notary Public • State of Kansas 

My Appt. Expires January 26, 2025 

My Commission expires: 01-26-2025. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

25-EKCE-205-TAR 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing 
document was served by electronic service on this.,.2 nd, day of January, 2025, to the 
following: 

ROBIN ALLA CHER, REGULATORY ANALYST 
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL, INC 
818 S KANSAS AVE 
PO BOX 889 
TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889 
Robin.Allacher@evergy.com 

CATHRYN J. DINGES, SR DIRECTOR & REGULATORY AFFAIRS COUNSEL 
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL, INC 
818 S KANSAS AVE 
POBOX889 
TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889 
Cathy.Dinges@evergy.com 

PATRICK HURLEY, CHIEF LITIGATION COUNSEL 
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS 66604 
Patrick.Hurley@ks.gov 

CARLY MASENTHIN, LITIGATION COUNSEL 
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS 66604 
Carly.Masenthin@ks.gov 

Della Smith 
Senior Administrative Specialist 


